

Platinum DanceSport Classic 2024

SOLO STAR PT, Junior & Youth Entry Form

Studio				
Address:	City:	State:	Zip:	
Contact Number:	Email:			
Competitor NAME			(M / F)	

Solo Star events are danced without a partner, whereby the competitor is judged on a solo execution of their syllabus material. Male and female competitors must be judged separately in Solo Star events. Solo Star events are restricted to Closed Bronze, Closed Silver, and Closed Gold syllabus. Competitors may dance up one (1) age level but Pre-Teen must adhere to the NDCA costume rules.

AGE DIVISIONS:

PS (to 5) JV (6-7) PT1 (8-9) PT2 (10-11) JR1 (12-13) JR2 (14-15) Y (16-18)

Dance Level	Circle	AGE	American Smo			nooth	A	American Rhythm In						International E				room	International Latin					Fe	Fee	
Closed Bronze	Ρ		w	т	F	vw	С	R	2	sw	В	MA	w	٦	т١	/W	F	Q	(c s	R	PI	D	J		
Closed Silver	Р		w	т	F	vw	С	R	2	sw	В	MA	w	1	т١	/w	F	Q	(c s	R	PI	D	J		
Closed Gold	Р		w	т	F	vw	С	R	2	sw	В	MA	w	1	г١	/w	F	Q	(c s	R	PI	D	J		
						So	lo St	tar	A	mer	ica	n Mult	i Danc	e												
	Categ	ory				Age					R	hythm							Smo	oot	h					Fee
Bronze - 2 Dai	nce				\$3((C, R)							(W	', T)						
Silver - 3 Danc	e				\$4	;					(C	, R, SW	/)						(W,	T, F	=)					
Gold - 3 Danc	e				\$4!						(C	, R, SW	/)						(W,	T, F	=)					
						Solo	Sta	r Ir	nte	erna	tio	nal Mu	lti Dai	nc	e											
	Categ	ory				Age						Latin							Ballı	00	m					
Bronze - 2 Da	nce				\$3((C, R)							(W	, Q))					
Silver - 3 Danc	e				\$4	5					(C, R, J)							(W,	т, с	ג)					
Gold - 3 Danc	e				\$4!						(C, R, J)							(W,	т, с	2)					

For Proficiency, Please Circle P

Please send complete entry (entry form, waiver & check or money order payable to Platinum DanceSport Classic) to: Platinum DanceSport Classic, 27170 Del Lane, Bonita Springs, FL 34135. Tel.# 1-**239-366-8883**. FAX 1-305-851-0312. Entries will not be processed without payment in full. Incomplete entries or entries received after January 19, 2024 will be accepted at the discretion of the organizers if space & time permit. See Rules & Regulations for cancellation and refund policies.



Release

All persons attending the Platinum DanceSport Classic (spectators, competitors, officials, staff, guests, etc.) shall be bound by the rules and regulations of the National Dance Council of America (NDCA). The organizers, NDCA and hotel can accept no responsibility for loss or theft of articles left in the changing rooms, ballroom, guest rooms or hotel. Neither can they be held liable for injury sustained by persons attending the Platinum DanceSport Classic. Everyone does so at his or her own risk and expressly and irrevocably waves any claim or claims arising from any loss or injury incurred at this event. In addition, this event may be photographed and recorded by television, video, photography or other method. All persons attending this event, by their presence, may be photographed, videotaped or broadcasted and waive any claim related to the use of their image, their rights of any copyright, privacy or publicity and consent to the use, exhibition, transmission, distribution or sale of such images by Platinum DanceSport Classic, its organizers, employees, vendors and representatives in any type of media throughout the world without limitations. I have read and agree to these terms.

Leader Signature (Guardian, if Minor)

Follower Signature (Guardian, if Minor)

* Deadline: January 19, 2024 *